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Model: S100

Hello Friend,

Thank you for choosing SIHOO office chair.

If you need an installation video, you can go to our official website 
sihoooffice.com.

The chair comes with product warranty service. If there is any problem 
with the chair, please contact our after-sales service department on 
SIHOO store immediately, and believe that they will provide you with a 
satisfactory solution. If the chair meets your needs, welcome to share 
your feelings.

Please feel free to contact us via the following email:
service@sihoooffice.com

Thank you for being one of our customers. 
We love our customers, if you need us, we will always be here.

SIHOO

CAUTION !
Work on gas springs only by 
trained specialist personnel.

ACHTUNG !
Arbeiten an Gasfedern nur durch 

eingewiesenes Fachpersonal.

Séparez les éléments avant de trier

BARQUETTE
     ÉTUI
     FILM
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Model: S100

        この度は、弊社製品をお買求めいただきまして誠に
ありがとうございました。 

         弊社の椅子は三年間品質保証を提供いたします。
本取扱説明書は保証書として扱い、大切に保管してくだ
さい。正しく安全にお使い頂く為、ご使用前に「組立説明
書」を必ずお読みください。お使い中に何か問題があれ
ば、弊社のカスタマーサポートにお問い合わせください
。ご満足頂けるように問題を解決いたします。

         不都合な点やご不明な点がございましたら、お気
軽にご相談ください。24時間内に返事いたします。
(メールサポート) service@sihooofffice.com

ご注意：早速に対応いたす為、カスタマーサポートにご
連絡下さる時に、注文番号とご質問をご提供頂くようお
願いいたします。

SIHOO



Parts List 
（Take the actual size as the reference; there is one spare screw and washer for each type/model.)

Note: Please sort the screws and measure their lengths beforehand for easier assembly.

1. One chair can only bear one person's weight; 
2. Please use on the flat floor; 
3. Not allowing the child under 5 years old to sit on the chair alone; 
4. Please don't sit on the armrest, in case cause some danger; 
5. Do not stand on the chair or use it as a ladder or footsteps; 
6. Please don’t put overweight on the chair, or used as trolley; 
7. Don’t use sharp or hooked objects to scrape the chair and do not get it close to the fire; 
8. For your safety, no disassembly to the gaslift is allowed.

Installation
Safety

Guideline

Assembly Instruction
（The size will be according to regular measurements）
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Functions （The size will be according to regular practice）

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 cm

Wheel*5 Mechanism*1 Gas lift*1 Seat cushion*1

Armrest bracket*1 pair Armrest*1 pair

Chair leg screw
(M6x12)*10+1 Seat back*1Base*1 Decorative cover*1

6mm washer*8+1
Mechanism screw

(M6x20)*4+1Hex wrench*1 Armrest screw (M6x30)*4+1

Armrest tube washer*2
Chair back attachment

screw (M8x20)*4+1
Armrest bracket screw

(M6x25)*4+1

Chair leg tube*5

8mm washer*4 +1

Dual-wing lumbar support 
adjusts automatically to 
wrap around the waist.

Pull the handle to slide the 
seat cushion back and forth.

Pull the handle upwards to 
adjust the chair's height, and 
pull out to recline; push it in to 
lock the recline at three angles.

The chair back and shoulder 
rest have five-level height 
adjustment.

The armrest surface adjusts 
upwards, rotates 
inward/outward, and moves 
forward/backward.

The armrest height is also 
adjustable.
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Use four mechanism screws (M6X20) 
and four 8mm washers to connect 
the base and the seat.

Position the decorative cover and the 
gas lift into the central holes of the 
chair leg base.

Place the seat and chair back flat, 
aligning them with the base, and fit 
them onto the gas lift.

Insert the armrests into the armrest 
brackets. Use four armrest screws (M6X30), 
four 6mm washers, and two armrest tube 
washers to secure the armrests to the 
armrest brackets. The assembly is now 
complete.

Place the seat upside down on the 
packaging cardboard and insert the 
chair back into the rear plate.

Utilize four chair back attachment 
screws (M8X20) to connect the chair 
back to the rear plate. (Secure the 
screws near the outer side of the rear 
plate, as indicated in the diagram.)
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Insert two armrest brackets into the 
mechanism.

Secure the armrest brackets to the 
chair back using four armrest bracket 
screws (M6X25) and four 6mm 
washers.

Use ten (M6X12) chair leg screws to 
connect the five chair leg tubes to the 
base, and then insert the wheels.



Hinweis: Bitte sortieren Sie die Schrauben im Voraus und messen Sie ihre Längen, um die Montage zu erleichtern.

1. Ein Stuhl kann nur das Gewicht einer Person tragent;
2. Bitte verwenden Sie es auf einem flachen Boden;
3. Bitte lassen Sie das Kind nicht allein auf dem Stuhl sitzen, wenn es unter 5 Jahren ist;
4. Bitte setzen Sie sich nicht auf die Armlehne, falls Gefahr besteht;
5. Stellen Sie sich nicht auf den Stuhl und benutzen Sie ihn nicht als Leiter oder Fußtritt;
6. Bitte legen Sie kein Übergewicht auf den Stuhl oder verwenden Sie ihn als Trolley;
7. Verwenden Sie keine scharfen oder hakenförmigen Gegenstände, um den Stuhl zu zerkratzen. 
     Gehen Sie nicht in die Nähe des Feuers;
8. Führen Sie die Finger beim Sitzen nicht in den Mechanismus ein, um Ihre Finger nicht zu verletzen.

Vorsichtsmaßnahmen
bei der

Installation
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Funktionsshow （Die Größe entspricht der regulären Praxis）

Stückliste（Bitte die tatsächliche Größe als Referenz nehmen; 
   für jeden Typ/Modell gibt es eine Ersatzschraube und eine Unterlegscheibe.)

Installationsanleitung （Die Größe entspricht den regulären Maßen）

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 cm

Rad*5 Mechanismus*1 Gasfeder*1 Sitzkissen*1

Armlehrenhalterung*1 paar Armlehne*1 paar

Stuhlbeinschraube
(M6x12)*10+1 Rückenlehne*1Basis*1 Dekorative Abdeckung*1

6mm Unterlegscheibe*8+1
Mechanismusschraube

(M6x20)*4+1Sechskantschlüssel*1
Armlehrenschraube

(M6x30)*4+1

Armlehrenrohr-
Unterlegscheibe*2

Stuhlrückenlehnen-
Befestigungsschraube

(M8x20)*4+1
Armlehrenhalterungsschraube

(M6x25)*4+1

Stuhlbeinrohr*5

8mm Unterlegscheibe*4 +1

Doppelflügelige 
Lendenwirbelstütze passt 
sich automatisch an, um 
sich um die Taille zu legen.

Ziehen Sie den Griff, um das 
Sitzkissen vor und zurück zu 
schieben.

Ziehen Sie den Griff nach oben, um 
die Höhe des Stuhls anzupassen, 
und ziehen Sie ihn heraus, um sich 
zurückzulehnen; schieben Sie ihn 
hinein, um die Neigung in drei 
Winkeln zu arretieren.

Die Stuhllehne und die 
Schulterstütze sind in fünf 
Höhenstufen verstellbar.

Die Oberfläche der 
Armlehne lässt sich nach 
oben verstellen, nach innen 
oder außen drehen und vor 
oder zurück bewegen.

Die Höhe der Armlehne ist 
ebenfalls verstellbar.
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Verwenden Sie vier 
Mechanismusschrauben (M6X20) und 
vier Unterlegscheiben mit 8 mm, um 
die Basis und den Sitz zu verbinden.

Positionieren Sie die dekorative 
Abdeckung und den Gaslift in den 
zentralen Löchern der 
Stuhlbeinbasis.

Platzieren Sie den Sitz und die 
Stuhllehne flach, richten Sie sie an 
der Basis aus und setzen Sie sie auf 
den Gaslift.

Führen Sie die Armlehren in die 
Armlehrenhalterungen ein. Verwenden Sie vier 
Armlehrenschrauben (M6X30), vier 
Unterlegscheiben mit 6 mm und zwei 
Armlehnrohr-Unterlegscheiben, um die 
Armlehren an den Armlehrenhalterungen zu 
befestigen. Die Montage ist nun abgeschlossen.

Platzieren Sie den Sitz verkehrt 
herum auf dem Verpackungskarton 
und setzen Sie die Stuhllehne in die 
hintere Platte ein.

Verwenden Sie vier Stuhllehnen-
Befestigungsschrauben (M8X20), um die 
Stuhllehne mit der hinteren Platte zu 
verbinden. (Befestigen Sie die Schrauben 
an der äußeren Seite der hinteren Platte, 
wie in der Abbildung dargestellt.)
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Setzen Sie zwei 
Armlehrenhalterungen in den 
Mechanismus ein.

Befestigen Sie die 
Armlehrenhalterungen am 
Stuhllehnenrücken mit vier 
Armlehrenhalterungsschrauben (M6X25) 
und vier Unterlegscheiben mit 6 mm.

Verwenden Sie zehn 
Stuhlbein-Schrauben (M6X12), um die 
fünf Stuhlbeinrohre mit der Basis zu 
verbinden, und setzen Sie 
anschließend die Rollen ein.



Note : Veuillez trier les vis et mesurer leurs longueurs au préalable pour faciliter l'assemblage.

1. Une chaise ne peut supporter le poids d’une seule personne;
2. S'il vous plaît utiliser sur le plancher plat;
3. Veuillez ne pas laisser l’enfant seul sur la chaise s’il a moins de 5 ans;
4. Veuillez ne pas vous asseoir sur l’accoudoir, au cas où cela présenterait un danger;
5. Ne vous tenez pas sur la chaise et ne l'utilisez pas comme échelle ou comme marchepied;
6. Veuillez ne pas mettre de poids excessif sur la chaise ou être utilisé comme chariot;
7. N’utilisez pas d’objets tranchants ou crochus pour gratter le fauteuil et ne l’approchez 
     pas près du feu;
8. Pour éviter tout dommage aux doigts, ne les insérez pas dans le mécanisme en position assise.

Précautions
d'installation
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Fonctions （la taille sera selon la pratique régulière）Assembler Introduction （la taille sera selon des mesures régulières）

Liste des pièces（Prenez la taille réelle comme référence ; il y a une vis et une  
  rondelle de rechange pour chaque type/modèle.)

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 cm

Roues*5 Mécanisme*1 Vérin à gaz*1 Coussin de siège*1

Support d'accoudoir*1 paire Accoudoir*1 paire

Vis pour pied de chaise
(M6x12)*10+1 Dossier de siège*1Base*1 Cache décoratif*1

Rondelle de 6 mm*8+1
Vis pour mécanisme

(M6x20)*4+1Clé hexagonale*1
Vis pour accoudoir

(M6x30)*4+1

Rondelle pour tube
d'accoudoir*2

Vis de fixation du dossier
de chaise (M8x20)*4+1

Vis pour support 
d'accoudoir (M6x25)*4+1

Tube du pied de chaise*5

Rondelle de 8 mm*4 +1

Support lombaire à double 
ailettes s'ajustant 
automatiquement pour 
envelopper la taille.

Tirez sur la poignée pour 
faire glisser l'assise d'avant 
en arrière.

Tirez la poignée vers le haut 
pour régler la hauteur de la 
chaise, et tirez vers l'extérieur 
pour l'incliner ; poussez-la vers 
l'intérieur pour verrouiller 
l'inclinaison à trois angles.

Le dossier de la chaise ainsi 
que le repose-épaules sont 
réglables en hauteur sur 
cinq niveaux.

La surface de l'accoudoir 
s'ajuste vers le haut, tourne 
vers l'intérieur/extérieur, et se 
déplace vers l'avant/l'arrière.

La hauteur de l'accoudoir 
est également réglable.
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Utilisez quatre vis mécaniques 
(M6X20) et quatre rondelles de 8 mm 
pour relier la base et le siège.

Positionnez le cache décoratif et le 
vérin à gaz dans les trous centraux 
de la base des pieds de la chaise.

Placez le siège et le dossier de la 
chaise à plat, en les alignant avec la 
base, et enfoncez-les sur le vérin à 
gaz.

Insérez les accoudoirs dans les supports 
d'accoudoir. Utilisez quatre vis d'accoudoir 
(M6X30), quatre rondelles de 6 mm et deux 
rondelles de tube d'accoudoir pour fixer les 
accoudoirs aux supports d'accoudoir. 
L'assemblage est maintenant terminé.

Placez le siège à l'envers sur le carton 
d'emballage et insérez le dossier de 
la chaise dans la plaque arrière.

Utilisez quatre vis de fixation du 
dossier de la chaise (M8X20) pour 
relier le dossier de la chaise à la 
plaque arrière. (Fixez les vis près du 
côté extérieur de la plaque arrière, 
comme indiqué sur le schéma.)
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Insérez deux supports d'accoudoir 
dans le mécanisme.

Fixez les supports d'accoudoir au 
dossier de la chaise à l'aide de quatre 
vis de support d'accoudoir (M6X25) et 
de quatre rondelles de 6 mm.

Utilisez dix vis de pied de chaise 
(M6X12) pour relier les cinq tubes des 
pieds de la chaise à la base, puis 
insérez les roulettes.



Elenco delle parti 
（la dimensione sarà secondo le misure regolari, un'altra come backup)

Nota: Si prega di ordinare le viti e misurare in anticipo le loro lunghezze per facilitare l'assemblaggio.

1. Una sedia può sopportare solo il peso di una persona;
2. Si prega di utilizzare sul pavimento piatto;
3. Si prega di non lasciare che il bambino si sieda sulla sedia da solo se ha meno di 5 anni;
4. Si prega di non sedersi sul bracciolo, nel caso in cui causare qualche pericolo;
5. Non stare in piedi sulla sedia o usarlo come scala o passi;
6. Si prega di non mettere il sovrappeso sulla sedia, o usato come carrello;
7. Non usare oggetti appuntiti o agganciati per raschiare la sedia e non avvicinarla al fuoco;
8. Per evitare di danneggiare le dita, non inserirle nel meccanismo quando si è seduti.

Precauzioni
per

l'installazione

Assemblare Introduzione
（la dimensione sarà secondo le misure regolari）
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Funzioni （la dimensione sarà secondo la pratica regolare）

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 cm

Ruota*5 Meccanismo*1 Pistone a gas*1 Cuscino del sedile*1

Staffa del bracciolo*1 coppia Bracciolo*1 coppia

Vite per gamba sedia
(M6x12)*10+1 Schienale del sedile*1Base*1 Copertura decorativa*1

Rondella da 6 mm*8+1
Vite per meccanismo

(M6x20)*4+1Chiave esagonale*1
Vite per bracciolo

(M6x30)*4+1

Rondella per tubo
bracciolo*2

Vite per fissaggio schienale
sedia (M8x20)*4+1

Vite per staffa bracciolo
(M6x25)*4+1

Tubo gamba sedia*5

Rondella da 8 mm*4 +1

Supporto lombare a doppia 
ala si regola automaticamente 
avvolgendo la vita.

Tira la leva per far scorrere 
il cuscino del sedile avanti 
e indietro.

Tira la leva verso l'alto per 
regolare l'altezza della sedia, e 
tira verso l'esterno per reclinare; 
spingi verso l'interno per bloccare 
la reclinazione in tre angoli.

Lo schienale della sedia e il 
poggiaspalle hanno cinque 
livelli di regolazione 
dell'altezza.

La superficie del bracciolo si 
regola verso l'alto, ruota 
verso l'interno/esterno e si 
muove avanti/indietro.

L'altezza del bracciolo è 
anch'essa regolabile.
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Utilizza quattro viti a meccanismo 
(M6X20) e quattro rondelle da 8 mm 
per collegare la base alla seduta.

Posiziona il coperchio decorativo e il 
pistone a gas nei fori centrali della 
base delle gambe della sedia.

Posiziona la seduta e lo schienale 
della sedia in posizione piatta, 
allineandoli con la base, e inseriscili 
sul pistone a gas.

Inserisci i braccioli nelle staffe del bracciolo. 
Utilizza quattro viti per braccioli (M6X30), 
quattro rondelle da 6 mm e due rondelle 
per tubazioni dei braccioli per fissare i 
braccioli alle staffe del bracciolo. 
L'assemblaggio è ora completo.

Posiziona la seduta capovolta sul 
cartone dell'imballaggio e inserisci lo 
schienale della sedia nella piastra 
posteriore.

Utilizza quattro viti di fissaggio dello 
schienale della sedia (M8X20) per 
collegare lo schienale alla piastra 
posteriore. (Fissa le viti vicino al lato 
esterno della piastra posteriore, come 
indicato nel diagramma.)
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Inserisci due staffe del bracciolo nel 
meccanismo.

Fissa le staffe del bracciolo allo 
schienale della sedia utilizzando 
quattro viti per staffe del bracciolo 
(M6X25) e quattro rondelle da 6 mm.

Utilizza dieci viti per gambe della 
sedia (M6X12) per collegare le cinque 
tubazioni delle gambe alla base e 
quindi inserisci le ruote.



Nota: Por favor, organice los tornillos y mida sus longitudes de antemano para facilitar el montaje.

1. Una silla solo puede soportar el peso de una persona;
2. Por favor, use en el piso plano;
3. No deje que el niño se siente solo en la silla si tiene menos de 5 años;
4. Por favor, no se siente en el reposabrazos, en caso de causar algún peligro;
5. No se pare en la silla ni la use como escalera o pasos;
6. Please don’t put overweight on the chair, or used as trolley;
7. Por favor, no coloque sobrepeso en la silla, o que se use como carro;
8. Para evitar cualquier daño a sus dedos, no los inserte en el mecanismo mientras está sentado.

Pautas de
seguridad

para la
instalación

Instrucciones de montaje
（el tamaño será de acuerdo con las medidas regulares）
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Funciones （El tamaño será de acuerdo a la práctica regular）

Lista de piezas（Tomar el tamaño real como referencia; hay un tornillo y una 
  arandela de repuesto para cada tipo/modelo)

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 cm

Rueda*5 Mecanismo*1 Elevador de gas*1 Cojín del asiento*1

Soporte para
reposabrazos*1 par Reposabrazos*1 par

Tornillo para pata de la silla
(M6x12)*10+1 Respaldo del asiento*1Base*1 Cubierta decorativa*1

Arandela de 6 mm*8+1
Tornillo para mecanismo

(M6x20)*4+1Llave hexagonal*1
Tornillo para reposabrazos

(M6x30)*4+1

Arandela del tubo del
reposabrazos*2

Tornillo de fijación para
respaldo de la silla (M8x20)*4+1

Tornillo para soporte de
reposabrazos (M6x25)*4+1

Tubo de la pata de la silla*5

Arandela de 8 mm*4 +1

Soporte lumbar de doble ala 
se ajusta automáticamente 
para envolver la cintura.

Tire de la palanca para 
deslizar el cojín del asiento 
hacia atrás y adelante.

Tire de la palanca hacia arriba 
para ajustar la altura de la silla 
y tire hacia afuera para 
reclinarse; empújela hacia 
adentro para bloquear el 
reclinado en tres ángulos.

El respaldo de la silla y el 
apoyacabezas tienen ajuste 
de altura en cinco niveles.

La superficie del reposabra-
zos se ajusta hacia arriba, 
rota hacia adentro/hacia 
afuera y se desplaza hacia 
adelante/atrás.

La altura del reposabrazos 
también es ajustable.
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Utilice cuatro tornillos de mecanismo 
(M6X20) y cuatro arandelas de 8 mm 
para conectar la base y el asiento.

Coloque la cubierta decorativa y el 
elevador de gas en los agujeros 
centrales de la base de las patas de 
la silla.

Coloque el asiento y el respaldo de la 
silla planos, alineándolos con la 
base, y ajústelos al elevador de gas.

Inserte los reposabrazos en los soportes de 
reposabrazos. Utilice cuatro tornillos de 
reposabrazos (M6X30), cuatro arandelas de 
6 mm y dos arandelas de tubo de reposabrazos 
para fijar los reposabrazos a los soportes de 
reposabrazos. El ensamblaje está ahora 
completo.

Coloque el asiento boca abajo sobre 
el cartón del embalaje e inserte el 
respaldo de la silla en la placa 
trasera.

Utilice cuatro tornillos de fijación del 
respaldo de la silla (M8X20) para 
conectar el respaldo de la silla a la placa 
trasera. (Asegure los tornillos cerca del 
lado exterior de la placa trasera, como 
se indica en el diagrama).
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Inserte dos soportes de reposabrazos 
en el mecanismo.

Asegure los soportes de 
reposabrazos al respaldo de la silla 
utilizando cuatro tornillos de soporte 
de reposabrazos (M6X25) y cuatro 
arandelas de 6 mm.

Utilice diez tornillos de pata de silla 
(M6X12) para conectar los cinco tubos 
de las patas de la silla a la base. Luego, 
inserte las ruedas.



注意：組み立てが容易になるように、事前にネジを分類して長さを測定してください。

1. 本製品は 1 人掛け用として設計されており、1 人しか使用できませんのでご注意ください。 2 人以上で使用すると、
     製品の安定性が損なわれ、危険があります。
2. 製品機能の使用方法については、製品機能一覧の指示による操作してください。
3. ネジや部品がすべて固定されている場合のみ使用し、少なくとも 3 ヶ月に一度は締めたネジや部品の点検を行って
     ください。
4. ご使用の際、平らな場所に置き、湿気がある場所や煙が多い場所で使用しないでください。長時間に直射日光を避
     けてください。
5. 5 歳未満の子供に単独で本製品を使用させないでください。
6. 本製品は乗用で使い、椅子の上に乗ったり、肘掛けに座ったりすると破損しやすく危険ですので、ご注意ください。
7. 組み立て完成した後、家具の表面についたほこりや汚れを柔らかい布で拭き、砂礫がある布で拭かないでください。
8. 安全のため、ガスシリンダーの分解をしないでください。

インストール
と注意事項
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機能イメージ （実際のサイズに準じる）組立 （一般的なサイズに準拠する）

部品リスト（実際のサイズを参考にしてください。各タイプ/モデルごとに、1つの予 備のネジ
とワッシャーがあります。)

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 cm

ホイール*5 メカニズム*1 ガスリフト*1 座布団*1

アームレストブラケット*1組 アームレスト*1組

椅子脚ネジ (M6x12)*10+1 背もたれ*1ベース*1 飾りカバー*1

6 mm ワッシャー*8+1 メカニズムネジ (M6x20)*4+1六角レンチ*1 アームレストネジ (M6x30)*4+1

アームレスト
チューブワッシャー*2

椅子背もたれ取り付けネジ
(M8x20)*4+1

アームレストブラケットネジ
(M6x25)*4+1

椅子脚チューブ*5

8 mm ワッシャー*4 +1

二重翼腰部サポートは、自
動的に調節されて腰を包み
込むようになります。

シートクッションを前後に
スライドさせるには、ハン
ドルを引いてください。

椅子の高さを調整するには、ハ
ンドルを上に引き上げ、リクラ
イニングするには引き出し、リ
クライニングを3つの角度でロ
ックするには中に押し込んでく
ださい。

椅子の背もたれと肩当ては
、5段階の高さ調整が可能
です。

肘掛けの表面は上方に調整
され、内側/外側に回転し、
前後に移動します。

肘掛けの高さも調整可能で
す。

1 2

7 8 9

3

4つのメカニズム用ネジ (M6X20) と
8mmのワッシャーを使用して、
ベースと座面を接続してください。

装飾カバーとガスリフトを椅子脚ベ
ースの中央の穴に位置させてくださ
い。

座面と椅子の背もたれを平らに置き、
ベースと整列させ、それらをガスリ
フトに取り付けてください。

アームレストをアームレストブラケットに挿
入してください。アームレストをアームレス
トブラケットに固定するために、アームレス
トネジ (M6X30) 4本、6mmのワッシャー4枚、
アームレストチューブ用ワッシャー2枚を使
用してください。組み立てはこれで完了です。

座面を包装ダンボールの上に逆さま
に置き、椅子の背もたれを後部
プレートに挿入してください。

椅子の背もたれを後部プレートに接続する
ために、椅子の背もたれ取り付け用のネジ
（M8X20）を4本使用してください。（ネジ
を後部プレートの外側に取り付け、図に示
されている位置に確保してください。）

4 5 6

アームレストのブラケットを2つメカ
ニズムに挿入してください。

アームレストブラケットを椅子の背も
たれに4つのアームレストブラケット
用ネジ（M6X25）と6mmのワッシャ
ーを使用して固定してください。

5本の椅子脚チューブをベースに接続
するために(M6X12)の椅子脚ネジを10
本使用し、その後に車輪を挿入してく
ださい。
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 تاداشرإ
سلامة

 بیكرتلا

) ةمظتنملا للممارسة  اقفو  الحجم سیكون( فئاظو) العادیة  تاسایقلل  اقفو  الحجم سیكون( ةیعمجلا  نم موجزة مقدمة

(تأخذ الحجم الفعلي كمرجع ؛ ھناك مسمار احتیاطي وغسالة لكل نوع / نموذج.)قائمة القطع 

.ملاحظة: یرجى ترتیب المسامیر وقیاس أطوالھا مسبقًا لتسھیل عملیة التجمیع 

3 2

789

1

6 5 4

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 cm

عجلة × 5 آلیة × 1 رافعة الغاز × 1 وسادة المقعد × 1

حامل مسند الذراع × 1 زوج مسند الذراع × 1 زوج

مسمار ساق الكرسي
(M6x12) × 10+1 قاعدة × 1ظھر المقعد × 1 غطاء زخرفي × 1

غسالة 6 مم × 1+8
مسمار الآلیة

(M6x20) × 4+11 × مفتاح سداسي
مسمار مسند الذراع

(M6x30) × 4+1

غسالة أنبوب مسند
الذراع × 2

مسمار تثبیت ظھر الكرسي
(M8x20) × 4+1

مسمار حامل مسند الذراع
(M6x25) × 4+1

أنبوب ساق الكرسي × 5

غسالة 8 مم × 1+4

استخدم أربع مسامیر میكانیكیة 
(M6X20) وأربع حلقات قطرھا 8 مم 

لربط القاعدة بالمقعد.

ضع المقعد بالوضع العكسي على 
الورق المقوى للتغلیف وقم بإدخال 
ظھر الكرسي في اللوحة الخلفیة.

استخدم أربع مسامیر تثبیت لظھر 
الكرسي (M8X20) لربط ظھر الكرسي 
باللوحة الخلفیة.(ثبت المسامیر بالقرب 

من الجانب الخارجي للوحة الخلفیة، كما 
ھو موضح في الرسم التخطیطي.

ّ

ّ

أدخل قواعد الذراعین في 
المیكانیكیة.

ثبت قواعد الذراعین على ظھر ّ
الكرسي باستخدام أربع مسامیر 

قواعد الذراعین (M6X25) وأربع 
حلقات قطرھا 6 مم.

 (M6X12) استخدم عشر مسامیر
لرجلي الكرسي لربط خمسة أنابیب 

رجلي الكرسي بالقاعدة، ثم أدخل 
العجلات.

ضع الغطاء الزخرفي ومصعد الغاز في 
الفتحات المركزية لقاعدة رجلي 

الكرسي.

ضع المقعد وظھر الكرسي بشكل 
مسطح، محاذين إياھما مع القاعدة، 

ووصلھما بمصعد الغاز.
ّ

أدخل الذراعین في قواعد الذراعین. 
 (M6X30) استخدم أربع مسامیر للذراعین
وأربع حلقات قطرھا 6 مم وحلقتي أنبوب 

للذراعین لتثبیت الذراعین على قواعد 
الذراعین. الجمعیة الآن كاملة.

ً َّ
دعم الخصر ذو الأجنحة 
المزدوجة يتعدل تلقائیا 

لیلتف حول الخصر.

ً
اسحب المقبض لتحريك 

وسادة المقعد قدما ووراء.

اسحب المقبض لأعلى لتعديل 
ارتفاع الكرسي، واسحبه للخارج 

للإنحدار؛ ادفعه للداخل لتأمین 
الإنحدار في ثلاث زوايا.

ظھر الكرسي ومسند 
الكتف لديھما خمس 

خیارات لتعديل الارتفاع.

سطح مسند الذراع قابل 
للتعديل لأعلى، ويمكن 

تدويره للداخل أو الخارج، 
ويمكن تحريكه للأمام أو 

الخلف.

ً
ارتفاع مسند الذراع قابل 

أيضا للتعديل.



1. Gaslift - Sicherheitshinweis
Die Gaslift-Einheit kann von Personen ohne berufliche Erfahrung installiert werden.
Wichtig: Jegliche Arbeiten im Zusammenhang mit dem Gaslift, einschließlich seines 
Austauschs, sollten ausschließlich von geschulten Fachleuten durchgeführt werden.

2. Einstellung der Rückenlehnenhöhe (8 cm)
Die Höhe der Rückenlehne kann leicht angepasst werden, indem sie mit beiden 
Händen sanft angehoben wird, um eine perfekte Passform für Ihren Rückenkomfort zu 
gewährleisten.

3. Einstellung der Sitzhöhe (15 cm)
Zur Anpassung der Stuhlhöhe ziehen Sie den Griff nach oben. Es bietet einen 
vertikalen Verstellbereich von bis zu 15 cm in 5 Schritten.

4. Einstellung der Sitztiefe (5 cm)
Schieben Sie das Sitzkissen durch Ziehen des Griffes auf der rechten Seite vor und 
zurück, wodurch ein Bereich von bis zu 5 cm entsteht.

5. Einstellung der Armlehnen
Die 3D-Ultra-Soft-Verdickten Armlehnen sind auf verschiedene Arten verstellbar: Sie 
können um 7 cm in der Höhe angehoben werden, um 72 Grad gedreht werden und um 
3 cm nach vorne und hinten bewegt werden.

6. Einstellung der Neigung (98°-145°)
Um die Neigung einzustellen, ziehen Sie den Griff heraus; drücken Sie ihn hinein, um 
die Neigung in drei verschiedenen Winkeln zu arretieren.

Normen/
Zertifikate
Qualitätsgütesiegel

Konstruktionsgrundlage der SIHOO Serie sind Normen 
und Anforderungsprofile zeitgemäßer Sitztechnik. Die 
SIHOO Serie ist SGS + TÜV Rheinland LGA Produkts 
GmbH geprüft und zertifiziert.

EN Siegel EN 1335 -1/-2:2018 Büro-Arbeitsstuhl
EN 16955:2017 Gasdruckfeder / EN 12529 Laufrollen

Zertifikatssymbol Sicherheit für hohen ergonomischen Standard über EN 
hinaus

Garantie Auf diesen Stuhl haben Sie 3 Jahre Garantie

Wartung/Reinigung

Alle mechanischen und beweglichen Teile sind 
wartungsfrei. Gelegentliches Säubern der Laufrollen von 
Teppichflusen ist ratsam. Für die Reinigung der Bezüge 
entfernen Sie zuerst den Staub. Flecken behandeln Sie 
mit einem weißen, weichen Tuch (keine Mikrofaser). 
Zuerst reinigen, dann pflegen. Sitz- und Rückbezüge der 
S100 Serie sind nutzerfreundlich wechselbar.

Anwendung

Dieser Bürodrehstuhl darf nur bestimmungsgemäß unter 
Beachtung der allgemeinen Sorgfaltspflicht und der 
Anletung benutzt werden. Bei unsachgemäßem 
Gebrauch (z.B. Aufstiegshilfe, Sitzen auf den Armlehnen, 
extremen Belastungen) besteht Unfallgefahr.

Rollen

Serienausstattung mit Rollen für Teppichböden. Auf 
Wunsch weiche Räder für Hartböden, erkennbar am 
andersfarbigen Laufring.
Aus sicherheitstechnischen Gründen muss ein 
entsprechender Austausch der Rollen bei Wechsel von 
Teppich- auf Hartboden und umgekehrt erfolgen.

Wichtiger Hinweis
Gasfederaggregat nicht erhitzen und nicht gewaltsam 
öffnen! Arbeiten und Austausch an Gasfedern nur durch 
eingewiesenen Fachpersonal.

Vertretung in Europa:
Like Sun GmbH

Planckstr. 59  /  45147 Essen  
Tel: +49 1726894470
Email: Ec-connection@web.de
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Q: The backrest mesh is broken.
A: Please contact us, and we will arrange the delivery of a replacement!

Q: The chair is too short for me.
A: Please adjust it to the maximum height to see if it's suitable for you. 
     If not, we recommend changing the gas lift.

Q: What if I receive a damaged or incorrect product?
A: If you receiv e a defective, incorrect, or incomplete product, please contact us 
     immediately and keep all items and packaging materials until your claim is resolved. 
     If your replacement product is out of stock, we will notify you immediately of the 
     estimated arrival date and work with you to suggest a suitable replacement product.

Q: I hear noises when sitting on the chair.
A: Please check if all parts of the chair have been installed tightly. If not, there might be 
     a problem with the mechanism, and we recommend you send us a video for further 
     evidence first.

Q: Why would the armrest shake?
A: Please check whether the screws are tightened enough first, then check the shaking 
     of the armrest pad.

Q: The backrest shakes.
A: The backrest might not be installed tightly. It's recommended to reinstall it first.

Q: There is an abnormal odor when the chair is taken out of the box.
A: Please leave the chair in a well-ventilated room for 2-3 days before use.

Q: There are scratches or cracks in the backrest or other parts.
A: We hope this does not affect the normal use of the chair, and you can consult us for 
     the replacement of the flawed parts.

Q: There are missing parts in this order.
A: In this case, please inform us which parts are missing along with your order number 
     and provide us with a photo of all the parts you currently have. Then, we will report 
     this to the factory and arrange the delivery or work with you to find a satisfactory 
     solution.

Q: The chair makes me uncomfortable, but I cannot find where the problem is.
A: We are sorry to hear that you are having an unsatisfactory user experience. Please 
     kindly send us a photo or video of where the problem might lie. This way, we can 
     better locate the issue and offer you a solution.

Q: What is the estimated delivery time?
A: Home delivery within the continental U.S. usually takes 3-8 days.

Q: The product has not been delivered.
A: We apologize for the inconvenience caused. Due to COVID-19, shipping may 
     experience delays. Please be patient, and we will keep track of it with you.

Q: The product fails to be dispatched.
A: Please contact us, and we will confirm your address again. Then we will report this to 
     the DPD.

Q: The shipping information has not been updated.
A: Due to a large quantity of orders, it might take some time before the information is 
     fully updated. Your patience is highly appreciated.

Q: There are scratches or cracks in the backrest or other parts.
A: We hope this does not affect the normal use of the chair, and you can consult us for 
     the replacement of the flawed parts.

Q: Can I cancel my order?
A: For items that have not been delivered or items with delayed delivery, canceling the 
     order will be accepted. Inventory items are usually shipped within 24-48 hours after 
     an order is placed. Once the items are shipped, they cannot be canceled. *Orders of 
     customized or special items cannot be canceled.

Q: My order is lost during delivery.
A: Please contact the responsible logistics center and provide them with detailed 
     information for compensation. If you need any help concerning this, feel free to 
     contact us.

Help Center
About Products:

About Orders:

About Delivery:
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